
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Ascot Community School  (on behalf of Invercargill Primary Principals' Association) $105,470 $49,460

Autism New Zealand Inc $5,000 $2,500

Awarua Whanau Services $20,000 $10,000

Chamber of Commerce Southland Inc $3,000 $750

Demons Softball Club $4,500 $2,250

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $70,300 $70,300

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd $40,000 $10,000

Invercargill Primary School Educational Initiatives Trust $407,385 $378,000

Lighthouse Southland Inc $20,000 $6,250

Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust $50,000 $40,000

Otatara Bowling Club $26,114 $5,000

Queens Park Golf Club Inc $700 $350

Southland Basketball Association Inc $95,000 $47,500

Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $11,000 $5,500

Southland Hindi School Charitable Trust Board $40,000 $3,750

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $400,000 $300,000

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $40,000 $20,000

Southland Multicultural Council Inc $39,624 $7,500

Southland Amateur Rowing Association Inc $10,680 $4,250

Southland Group NZ Riding for the Disabled Inc $15,000 $7,500

Southland Table Tennis Association Inc $9,000 $5,000

Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $3,521 $1,100

Stroke Foundation of NZ Ltd $4,830 $2,415

Waihopai City Lions Club Inc $8,105 $2,500

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

(3) Mike Mika declared an interest in the Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust application. 

OCTOBER 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $981,875

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Angela Newell declared an interest in the Invercargill Primary School Educational Initiatives Trust application. 
(2) Alan Dennis and Chris Ward both declared an interest in the Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust application. 


